



Item Number: **15019**

**Product Name: SAUCY BLUES® BBQ  
Shredded Beef Brisket, 2/5 lb**

Master Item Name: SAUCY BLUES SHRD BRSK 2/5

## Product Fact Sheet

### Product Information

**UCC Manufacturer ID:** 37600  
**Manufacturer Sequence:** 809302  
**Brand Manager:** ISABEL D. ARREOLA  
**Brand:** Hormel

### Specifications

**Ship Container UPC:** 10037600150191  
**Unit UPC:**  
**Specification Number:** 2046L  
**Pallet Code:** 341  
**Pallet Pattern:** 26 x 5 = 130  
**Full Pallet:** 1365.00 lbs.  
**Catch Weight?** NO  
**Leaker Allowance:** N  
**Truckload Quantity:** 31

**Total Code Days:** 365

### Master Dimensions

**Case Dimensions:** 10.25"L x 6"W x 7.5"H  
**Cubic Feet:** .270 CUFT  
**Net Weight:** 10.00 LB  
**Gross Weight:** 10.50 LB  
**Tare Weight:** .50 LB

### Nutrition Facts

#### Domestic Nutrition Only

**Household Serving Size (g):** 56.0  
**Household Serving Size (oz.):** 1.98  
**Calories:** 100.00  
**Calories From Fat:** 35.00  
**Calories from Saturated Fat:**  
**Total Fat (g):** 4.00  
**Saturated Fat (g):** 1.50  
**Trans Fat (g):** .00  
**Monounsaturated Fat (g):** 3.39  
**Polyunsaturated Fat (g):** .27  
**Cholesterol (mg):** 25.00  
**Sodium (mg):** 360.00  
**Potassium (mg):** 135.00  
**Carbohydrate (g):** 8.00  
**Dietary Fiber (g):** .00  
**Sugar (g):** 8.00  
**Water:**  
**Ash:** 2.22  
**Protein (g):** 8.00

### IFDA Information

**IFDA Category:** Meat  
**IFDA Class:** Beef, Precooked  
**Product Family:** BBQ  
**FS Brand Manager:**  
**IFDA Status:** Go

#### Storage Range

**Recommended:** 0 F  
**Maximum:** 10 F  
**Minimum:** -20 F  
**Description:** Keep Frozen

**Kosher?** No

**Contains Allergens:** Mustard,Soy,Wheat

**Bioengineering Information:** The National Bioengineered Food Disclosure regulations do not require disclose on the label for this product, however this product has one or more ingredients derived from a bioengineered source.

**Min Delivered Shelf Life Days:** 30

**Unit Quantity:** 2

**Unit Size:**

**Pack:** CASE

**Household Unit:** 2 oz Meat and Sauce

**Daily Vitamin A (%):** .00

**Daily Vitamin C (%):** .00

**Daily Calcium (%):** .00

**Daily Iron (%):** 4.00

**Daily Vitamin D (%):**

**Daily Vitamin E (%):**

**Daily Thiamin (%):**

**Daily Riboflavin (%):**

**Daily Niacin (%):**

**Daily Folacin (%):**

**Daily Vitamin B12 (%):**

**Daily Biotin (%):**

**Daily Pantothenic Acid (%):**

**Daily Phosphorus (%):**

**Daily Iodine (%):**

**Daily Magnesium (%):**

**Daily Zinc (%):**

**Daily Copper (%):**

**Daily Carbohydrates (%):** 3.00

**Daily Sodium (%):** 15.00

**Method:** Analytical  
**NLEA Adjusted Values:** N  
**Child Nutrition Label:** Y  
**Recipe Code:**

**Daily Dietary Fiber (%):** .00  
**Daily Saturated Fat (%):** 8.00  
**Daily Fat (%):** 6.00  
**Daily Cholesterol (%):** 8.00  
**Product Form:** As Purchased  
**Label Number:**  
**Food Category Code:**  
**Source Code:**

## Product Description

**General Description:** Fully cooked beef brisket slow-smoked for hours. After smoking it is shredded and then finished with a sweet and savory BBQ sauce.

**Benefits of Using This Product:** Natural smoke flavor and appearance allows any operator to menu genuine bbq. Pre-sauced for ultimate convenience. Quick and easy to prepare, saves on time and labor.

**Product Claims:**

**Nutrition Claims:**

**List of Ingredients:** Fully Cooked Ingredients: Seasoned Cooked Beef (Beef Brisket, Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Rubbed with Seasoning [Brown Sugar, Salt, Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein {Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Caramel Color}, Molasses Powder {Molasses, Wheat Starch, Soy Flour}, Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Soybean Oil, Oleoresin of Paprika, Spice Extractives]), Barbecue Sauce (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Pineapple Juice Concentrate, Natural Smoke Flavor, Spices, Caramel Color, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Molasses, Corn Syrup, Dried Garlic, Sugar, Tamarind, Natural Flavor), Water.

**Preparation and Cooking Instructions:** Fully cooked. Simply heat and serve

**Yield / Portion:** 100% yield

**Suggested Uses:** Perfect for sandwiches and wraps.

**Other Information:** Smoked Shredded Beef Brisket, Sauced

\* Yield is based on average standard yields and may vary from case to case.



Item Number: **15019**

**Product Name: SAUCY BLUES® BBQ Shredded Beef Brisket, 2/5 lb**

Master Item Name: SAUCY BLUES SHRD BRSK 2/5

## Nutrition Label

# Nutritional Facts

**Serving Size:** 2 oz Meat and Sauce (56g)

### Amount Per Serving

**Calories** 100

Calories From Fat 35

### % Daily Value

**Total Fat** 4g 6%

Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%

TransFat 0g

**Cholesterol** 25mg 8%

**Sodium** 360mg 15%

**Potassium** 135mg

**Total Carbohydrate** 8g 3%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Sugars 8g

**Protein** 8g

Total Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0%

Iron 4%

### Domestic Nutrition Only

**Unit UPC Item Number:**  
15019

**Unit UPC Code:**  
- - -

### List of Ingredients:

Fully Cooked  
Ingredients: Seasoned  
Cooked Beef (Beef  
Brisket, Water, Salt,  
Sugar, Sodium  
Phosphates. Rubbed  
with Seasoning [Brown  
Sugar, Salt, Hydrolyzed  
Vegetable Protein  
{Hydrolyzed Soy  
Protein, Hydrolyzed  
Corn Gluten, Caramel  
Color}, Molasses  
Powder {Molasses,  
Wheat Starch, Soy  
Flour}, Spices, Onion  
Powder, Garlic Powder,  
Soybean Oil, Oleoresin  
of Paprika, Spice  
Extractives]), Barbecue  
Sauce (High Fructose  
Corn Syrup, Distilled  
Vinegar, Tomato Paste,  
Modified Food Starch,  
Contains 2% or less of  
Salt, Pineapple Juice  
Concentrate, Natural  
Smoke Flavor, Spices,  
Caramel Color, Sodium  
Benzoate  
[Preservative],  
Molasses, Corn Syrup,  
Dried Garlic, Sugar,  
Tamarind, Natural  
Flavor), Water.

**Contains Allergens:**  
Mustard, Soy, Wheat

**Bioengineering Information:**  
The National Bioengineered Food Disclosure regulations do not require disclose on the label for this product, however this product has one or more ingredients derived from a bioengineered source.

**Product Claims:**

**Preparation & Cooking Instructions:**  
Fully cooked. Simply heat and serve